Patent Assignment Cover Sheet

United States Patent and Trademark Office Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D. C. 20231



12-31-1998



Washington, D. C. 20231	100935119	
1. Name of conveying parties: H. Landis Carter	2. Name and address of receiving parties: JPS Converter and Industrial Fabrics Corporation 101 Slater Road Slater, South Carolina 29683	
Execution DateDecember 14, 1998		
4. Application numbers or patent numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date is:	09,040,124	
A: Patent Application Nos. 09/040,124	B: Patent Nos.:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Cort Flint, Attorney-At-Law, P.A. Post Office Box 10827 Greenville, South Carolina 29603-0827	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 (CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 	
Do Not Use This Space		
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document William D. Lee, Jr. Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document December 17, 1998 December 17, 1998		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, H. Landis Carter of 100 Ticonderoga Drive, Greer, South Carolina 29650; S. Joseph Milletari, 24 S. Del Norte Road, Greenville, South Carolina 29615; and, Shobha Murari, 1409 Roper Mountain Road, Huntington Downs, Apt. #190, Greenville, South Carolina 29615 have jointly invented certain new and useful improvements in FINISH FOR GLASS FIBER FABRIC for which a patent application was executed by us and filed on March 3, 1998 and is identified as U.S. Serial No. 09/040,124; and,

WHEREAS, JPS Converter and Industrial Fabrics Corporation a South Carolina corporation, having a place of business at 101 Slater Road, Slater, South Carolina 29683 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and to patent application, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW THEREFORE, In consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00), to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable aforesaid have sold, consideration, we, the assigned transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Corporation its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor on said invention or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to JPS Converter and Industrial Fabrics Corporation as the assignee of our entire joint and several right, title and interest in and to the same.

Further, we, each of us, will communicate to JPS Converter and Industrial Fabrics Corporation any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do

seal	this	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and 3nd day of formula, 1998.
		H. Landis Carter
seal	this	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and day of December, 1998. Soleph Mulletan
		S. Joseph Milletari
seal	this	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and
		Shobha Murari

everything possible to aid said corporation its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention

in the United States, and in any and all foreign countries.





IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Re: H. Landis Carter, et al.

Serial No. 09/040,124

Filed:

03/17/98

For: FINISH FOR GLASS FIBER FABRIC

Docket No.: JPS34

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

Transmittal Letter

Please find the following correspondence items enclosed for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

- 1. Patent Assignment with Cover Sheet; and,
- 2. Check in the amount of \$40.00.

Very truly yours,

William D. Lee, Jr.

Registration No. 22,660

P.O. Box 10827

Greenville, S.C. 29603-0827 Telephone: (864) 232-4261 Attorney for the Applicant

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail with sufficient postage affixed thereto, in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date indicated below.

By: North Dec

RECORDED: 12/21/1998

Date: December 17, 1998